
McKendree (2-17) -vs- Biola (11-19)
11/22/2024 at Irvine, CA (William Woollett Jr. Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 11/22/2024
Time: 11:00 AM
Site: Irvine, CA
Venue: William Woollett Jr. Aquatics Center
Attendance: 86

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
McKendree 1 2 2 1 6
Biola 3 3 4 5 15

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 3:27 BU G-E Nick Murray
1st 3:13 MCK G James Ramey
1st 2:49 BU G Gavin McKenzie
1st 1:10 BU G John Grasso
2nd 7:00 BU G-E Nolan Rapp
2nd 6:34 MCK G Riccardo Vettore
2nd 5:18 MCK G Joshua Gibson
2nd 2:55 BU G John Grasso
2nd 2:20 BU G John Grasso
3rd 6:52 BU G Caleb Hernandez
3rd 5:14 BU G Gavin McKenzie
3rd 3:19 BU G John Grasso
3rd 2:49 MCK G James Ramey
3rd 2:34 BU G Jackson Sumwalt
3rd 0:56 MCK G-P James Ramey
4th 7:24 BU G John Grasso
4th 5:44 BU G Nick Murray
4th 4:53 MCK G Yannick Robertson
4th 3:17 BU G Christian Trapp
4th 2:54 BU G Kyle Seifen
4th 2:26 BU G Jackson Sumwalt

Team Statistics

MCK BU
Shots 34 30
Goals 6 15
Assists 3 13
Points 9 28
Exclusions 6 10
Steals 13 15
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:45 BU E Braeden Marsolini
1st 2:20 MCK E Joshua Gibson
1st 3:45 MCK E Yannick Robertson
1st 6:49 MCK E James Ramey
2nd 3:26 BU E B Joshua Dachenhausen
2nd 3:32 BU E-P Gavin McKenzie
2nd 4:14 MCK E Isaac Demski
2nd 6:38 BU E Kyle Seifen
2nd 7:21 MCK E James Ramey
3rd 0:56 BU E-P Nolan Rapp
3rd 2:57 BU E Will Tibbetts
3rd 4:30 BU E Ryle Hibbard
4th 2:12 BU E Jacob DeJong
4th 3:46 MCK E-P James Ramey
4th 4:14 BU E Kevin Slack
4th 6:19 BU E Kevin Slack



Individual
 
 
McKendree 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
3/
24 Quinten Gallagher 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Jimmy Cronin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Blake Wind 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Jespyn Bishop 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1-1
8 Rowan Daughtrey 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0-0
10 Yannick Robertson 9 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
11 Kris Eyolfson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Kevin Kehoe 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
13 Isaac Demski 3 0 1 1 1 4 1 1 0-0
15 Riccardo Vettore 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 2-0
16 Alex Napawan 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
20 James Ramey 5 3 0 3 3 2 0 0 0-0
21 T.J. Joubert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Joshua Gibson 6 1 2 3 1 1 3 0 0-0

Totals 34 6 3 9 6 10 13 2 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Jimmy Cronin 32:00 15 8

Totals 15 8

Biola 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
15
/2
7 Will Tibbetts 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0-0
1A Casey Cazanjian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

1B
Joshua
Dachenhausen 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0

1 Mitchell Carpenter 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Caleb Hernandez 1 1 2 3 0 1 1 0 1-1
3 Ryle Hibbard 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
4 Luke Franklin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Adam Lavoy 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0-0
8 Christian Trapp 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0-0
9 Braeden Marsolini 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0-0
10 Gavin McKenzie 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
11 Nolan Rapp 3 1 3 4 1 0 0 1 0-1
12 John Grasso 10 5 0 5 0 0 0 1 0-0
14 Jackson Sumwalt 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
16 Jacob DeJong 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Kevin Slack 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0-0
18 Nick Murray 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 1 0-0
19 Koen Vos 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Kyle Seifen 2 1 2 3 1 0 1 1 0-1
24 Jake Burns 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0-0

Totals 30 15 13 28 10 6 15 9 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Mitchell Carpenter 13:00 3 3
1A Casey Cazanjian 3:00 0 0
1B Joshua Dachenhausen 16:00 3 3

Totals 6 6


